
 

*.JAD189*  
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
JAD/JAD - 02-19-2005 10:27 ________________________________________ 
JAD189 Secretary 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 02/19/05 (technical correction) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 330 

"AN ACT FOR ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 

BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 330. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 330 as originally introduced: 
 
  
Add a new section immediately following section 3 to read as follows: 
" SECTION 4. ALLOCATIONS. There is hereby allocated to the various 
programs of Arkansas State University, as set out herein, the following 
amounts of the funds appropriated in Section 3 hereof, to Arkansas State 
University, there to be used as provided by law, for the biennial period 
ending June 30, 2007, the following: 
             
        MAXIMUM ALLOCATION 
ITEM           FISCAL YEARS    
NO.          2005-2006       2006-2007 
(1) JONESBORO CAMPUS     $51,196,339     $52,113,525 
(2) SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION                    1,467,476       1,496,132 
(3) ASU - TECHNICAL CENTER         2,466,322       2,507,922 
    TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOCATED           $ 55,130,137    $ 56,117,579" 
 
And appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the bill. 
 


